Thursday, August 9'"

12:00 PM
1:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM

Friday, August 10'"

6:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:40 PM
4:10 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:40 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:50 AM
1:50 PM
4:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:55 PM
B:15 PM
7:30 PM

8:00 PM

Saturday, August 11'"

6:30 AM
7:30 AM
B:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:35 AM
10:40 AM
11:25 AM
11:40 AM
12:00 PM
1:45 PM
2:15 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM

9:00 AM

Sunday, August 12™

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:40 AM
8:40 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM

0709012

11:30 AM
11:30 AM

8:40 AM
11:30 AM

NSCS

WATKINS GLEN INTERNATIONAL 2012
NASCAR SPRINT CUP SERIES
NASCAR MATIONWIDE SERIES

GRAND AM ROLEX SERIES
EVENT SCHEDULE

GARS
GARS

NNS
GARS
NSCS

NSCS
NSCS

NMS
NMS
GARS
TV
GARS
NSCS
NSCS
NSCS
NMS
NMS
NSCS
NSCS
NSCS
NMS
GARS
GARS
NMS
GARS
NSCS

NMS
NSCS

NMS
NSCS
NMS
NSCS

NNS
NNS
NNS
NSCS
GARS
GARS

NSCS
NSCS

NSCS
NSCS
NSCS
NSCS
NSCS

WWiEl12-01

HAULERS ENTER

GARAGE OPENS (INSPECTION ONLY)
HAULERS ENTER (TRUCK PARKING ONLY)
GARAGE & REGISTRATION CLOSES
HAULERS ENTER (TRUCK PARKING ONLY)

REGISTRATION OPENS

GARAGE OPENS

TRACK SERVICES MEETING (TEMT)
REGISTRATION OPENS

GARAGE OPENS

PRACTICE

EXHIBITION RUN

PRACTICE

ROOKIE & SPOTTER MEETINGS & RANDOM DRAWING
“* HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
PRACTICE

ROOKIE & SPOTTER MEETINGS & RANDOM DRAWING
FINAL PRACTICE

** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **

FINAL PRACTICE

REGISTRATION CLOSES
REGISTRATION CLOSES
DP-QUALIFYING

GT-QUALIFYING

GARAGE CLOSES

PRACTICE

GARAGE CLOSES

Grand Am Rolex Pace Car Rides

GARAGE & REGISTRATION OPENS

GARAGE & REGISTRATION OPENS

TRACK SERVICES MEETING

Grand Am Rolex Pace Car Rides

QUALIFYING (NASCAR ROAD RACE QUALIFYING)

* HOT PASS IN EFFECT **

DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (MEDIA CENTER )
QUALIFYING (ONE LAP, ALL POSITIONS)

TRACK SERVICES MEETING-PIT ROAD

DRIVER INTRODUCTION-SECURITY —CLEAR PIT ROAD
RACE (82 LAPS, 200.9 MILES)

REGISTRATION CLOSES

GARAGE & REGISTRATION CLOSES

DRIVER INTRODUCTION-SECURITY —CLEAR PIT ROAD
RACE ( 2 HOURS)

GARAGE & REGISTRATION OPENS

Minors Admitted in the NASCAR Garage Area*

Watkins Glen International GATE Cross Walks

MNASCAR Pace Car Rides

Watkins Glen infernational Pace Car Rides

TRACK SERVICES MEETING

DRIVER /| CREW CHIEF MEETING (MEDIA CENTER)

* HOT PASS IN EFFECT ** UNTIL ONE HOUR AFTER RACE
DRIVERS INTRODUCTION-SECURITY —CLEAR PIT RDAD
RACE ( 90 LAPS, 220.5 MILES)

REGISTRATION CLOSES
“With Proper Credentials

ALL TIMES ARE LISTED IM EASTERMN
TENTATIVE, SUBJECT TO CHANGE

EFTA00552985



