

**WATKINS GLEN INTERNATIONAL 2012****NASCAR SPRINT CUP SERIES****NASCAR NATIONWIDE SERIES****GRAND AM ROLEX SERIES****EVENT SCHEDULE****Thursday, August 9<sup>th</sup>**

12:00 PM	GARS	HAULERS ENTER
1:00 PM	GARS	GARAGE OPENS (INSPECTION ONLY)
4:30 PM	NNS	HAULERS ENTER (TRUCK PARKING ONLY)
5:00 PM	GARS	GARAGE & REGISTRATION CLOSES
6:00 PM	NCS	HAULERS ENTER (TRUCK PARKING ONLY)

**Friday, August 10<sup>th</sup>**

6:30 AM	NCS	REGISTRATION OPENS	
7:00 AM	NCS	GARAGE OPENS	
7:30 AM		TRACK SERVICES MEETING (TENT)	
7:30 AM	NNS	REGISTRATION OPENS	
8:00 AM	NNS	GARAGE OPENS	
9:00 AM	10:30 AM	GARS	PRACTICE
10:30 AM	11:00 AM	TV	EXHIBITION RUN
11:00 AM	11:50 AM	GARS	PRACTICE
11:00 AM		NCS	ROOKIE & SPOTTER MEETINGS & RANDOM DRAWING
11:30 AM		NCS	** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
12:00 PM	1:50 PM	NCS	PRACTICE
1:00 PM		NNS	ROOKIE & SPOTTER MEETINGS & RANDOM DRAWING
2:00 PM	4:00 PM	NNS	FINAL PRACTICE
3:40 PM		NCS	** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
4:10 PM	5:30 PM	NCS	FINAL PRACTICE
5:30 PM		NCS	REGISTRATION CLOSES
5:30 PM		NNS	REGISTRATION CLOSES
5:40 PM	5:55 PM	GARS	DP-QUALIFYING
6:00 PM	6:15 PM	GARS	GT-QUALIFYING
6:00 PM		NNS	GARAGE CLOSES
6:30 PM	7:30 PM	GARS	PRACTICE
7:00 PM		NCS	GARAGE CLOSES
7:30 PM	8:00 PM		<i>Grand Am Rolex Pace Car Rides</i>

**Saturday, August 11<sup>th</sup>**

6:30 AM	NNS	GARAGE & REGISTRATION OPENS	
7:30 AM	NCS	GARAGE & REGISTRATION OPENS	
8:00 AM		TRACK SERVICES MEETING	
8:30 AM	9:00 AM		<i>Grand Am Rolex Pace Car Rides</i>
9:35 AM	NNS	QUALIFYING (NASCAR ROAD RACE QUALIFYING)	
10:40 AM	NCS	** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **	
11:25 AM	NNS	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (MEDIA CENTER )	
11:40 AM	NCS	QUALIFYING (ONE LAP, ALL POSITIONS)	
12:00 PM		TRACK SERVICES MEETING-PIT ROAD	
1:45 PM	NNS	DRIVER INTRODUCTION-SECURITY –CLEAR PIT ROAD	
2:15 PM	NNS	RACE (82 LAPS, 200.9 MILES)	
2:45 PM	NNS	REGISTRATION CLOSES	
3:00 PM	NCS	GARAGE & REGISTRATION CLOSES	
5:30 PM	GARS	DRIVER INTRODUCTION-SECURITY –CLEAR PIT ROAD	
6:00 PM	GARS	RACE ( 2 HOURS)	

**Sunday, August 12<sup>th</sup>**

7:00 AM	NCS	GARAGE & REGISTRATION OPENS	
7:00 AM	11:30 AM	NCS	<i>Minors Admitted in the NASCAR Garage Area*</i>
7:00 AM	11:30 AM		<i>Watkins Glen International GATE Cross Walks</i>
7:40 AM	8:40 AM		<i>NASCAR Pace Car Rides</i>
8:40 AM	11:30 AM		<i>Watkins Glen International Pace Car Rides</i>
10:00 AM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING
11:00 AM	NCS	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (MEDIA CENTER)	
12:00 PM	NCS	** HOT PASS IN EFFECT ** UNTIL ONE HOUR AFTER RACE	
12:30 PM	NCS	DRIVERS INTRODUCTION-SECURITY –CLEAR PIT ROAD	
1:00 PM	NCS	RACE ( 90 LAPS, 220.5 MILES)	
1:30 PM	NCS	REGISTRATION CLOSES	

*\*With Proper Credentials*ALL TIMES ARE LISTED IN EASTERN  
TENTATIVE, SUBJECT TO CHANGE